AREAB

* Indicates centenarian or exceptional sadness.
**  Indicates unusual feature, e.g. crest, shield, war grave, vaults, unusual epitaph or
beautiful stone-masonry.

SURNAME. CHRISTIAN NAME(S).

DATE OF DEATH. AGE. GRAVE NO. ADD.INFO

ASHBY
ASHBY

BALL
BALL

BARKER
BARKER

BARNES

BAXTER
BAXTER

BEDDING
BEDDING

BLOOM
BROOK

BROOM

CARLTON

COFFEN

CONNOLLY
CRONIN

CROUCHEN
CROUCHEN

CROUCHEN
CROUCHEN

William John
Audrey Ethel

Terence Nigel
Edith May

Stanley George
Audrey Jean

Sarah

Benjamin Frederick
Peggy

Raymond John
Rosemary Anne

Austin Stanley Robert

Michael James
Edith

Edna May
Ruby Ella

Paul

Jean

Henry
Susan

Ellen
Maria

15.07.1988
15.01.2010

29.08.2021
18.03.2023

07.07.2005
15.01.2016

20.01.1934

21.10.1984
21.06.2014

21.08.1987
19.04.2020

4.11.2001
02.04.2020

19.07.2000

03.09.1990

12.07.1944

19.12.2016
16.06.1991

02.04.1859
28.01.1860

12.03. 7
10.08.1852

58
79

64
93

84
92

81

61
92

41
70

50
45

57
64

17
22

12
12

68 (Crem. Remains)

68A (13 (15

54 Crem.Remains
54 ¢

37

32
32

19
19

50 Crem.Remains

la
?
3

38

66 Crem.Remains

1

40
40

41
41



EDWARDS

EFFORD
EFFORD

Elsie

Robert
Ada Hannah

ELDON(f.Wheddon) Doris Lilly

ELGOOD

ELVIN

EVERETT
EVERETT

FARROW

FORDER
FORDER

FORDER
FORDER

?
GILL

HALL
HALL

HANTON

HAWKINS

HEWITT

HIRSCHLE

HIRST
HIRST

JACKSON
KEMBLE

LAMBERT

LARSEN

LAYTON

Elsie May
Robert George

William Robert
Phyllis Alice

Edith

Albert William
Elsie Booty

John William
Rose Mary

Unmarked Grave
Moya Margaret

Hilder Rose
Cyril Neville

Charles Hylton
Albert
James David

Gary

Rosina Jessie

Edwin William Albert
Marjorie (&Arthur)

Gladys Ella May
Joan Doris

Margaret Rose

Lydia

19.01.2002

12.06.1988
08.06.1998

19.12.2011

21.04.1988

?

18.11.2001
24.07.2017

29.10.2006

13.04.1990
11.07.1990

13.02.1984
20.04.2010

16.11.2004

29.08.2007
26.12.2008

14.06.1988

13.03.1986

11.05.1917

29.10.1989

11.06.2006
09.11.2007

19.09.2013
19.01.2014

01.12.1990

14.10.2015

?

81

72
81

95

75

77
92

88

76
80

74
86

55

80
81

86

18

52

86
86

93
93

81

23

13
13

29

15

31

51 Crem.Remains

51 Crem. Remains

5

6
6

34
34

35

53 Crem.Remains

57 Crem. Remains
57 Crem.Remains

14

28

39 **Killed in action

44 Crem.Remains

55 Crem.Remains
55 Crem.Remains

63 Crem.Remains

61 Crem.Remains

2

64 Crem. Remains

42



LAYTON
LEAK

LOCKE
LOCKE

LUCAS

MACE
MACE

MARSHALL
MARSHALL

MUTTON
MUTTON

MUTTON
MUTTON

PETTITT
PETTITT

PHILIPS
PHILIPS

POWLEY
(EDWARDS)

PURDY

RADLEY
RADLEY

RALPH
RALPH

RAYNS
RAYNS

REYNOLDS
REYNOLDS
REYNOLDS

William
Kenneth William

Ethel Maud
John Charles

Mary Joy

[an A.
Elsie

Beryl Maureen

Ivan John

Thomas James
Florence Levina

May Ellen

Olive Barbara (Sales)

Victor
Ruth Eileen

Gordon
Barbara Mary

Walter George
Elsie

Dennis

George
Freda

Edith
James Oliver (Jim)

Joseph
Constance Mary

George Ernest
Norah Beatrice
Nicholas George

10.08.1821

11.12.2001

20.12.1987
21.03.1994

07.03.1991

05.08.1988
04.12.2021

20.07.2002
22.02.2008

30.03.1990
11.08.1997

05.10.2016
03.05.2022

21.05.1986

29.12.2002

11.09.2011

05.10.1986
19.01.2002

21.09.2018

1986
1986

12.11.1983
14.01.2013

31.07.1986
03.01.2010

03.10.2002
22.04.2010
31.08.2010

60

60

81
80

60

52
85

81
69

79
88

100
93

79

93

90

56
81

90

85
85

56
86

73
92

88
92
66

43

52 Crem.Remains

16
16

46 Crem.Remains

11 kk

11 Crem.Remains
4°] Crem.Remains

56 Crem.Remains

7
7

65 Crem. Remains

25 Crem.Remains

26 **
26

59 Crem.Remains

23
23

67 Crem.Remains

27
27

36
36

24
24

48 Crem.Remains
48 Crem.Remains
48 Crem.Remains



RICHARDSON
RICHARDSON

ROBSON

ROLFE
ROME

SALES
SALES

SCOFIELD
SCOF(F)IELD

SLAPP

SKOULDING
FARROW

SNELLING
SNELLING

SPARKES
SPARKES

?
SPARKES
TAYLOR

TERRY
TERRY

TIBBENHAM
TIBBENHAM

TUFTS
WATLING

WHEDDON

Paul
Audrey

John

Ron C.
Elisabeth McElland

Ivy Clara
Arthur Edward

Winifred May
Barry Maidment

Ivy D.M.

Russell R.F.
Edith

Sidney Charles
May Ivy

Hazel Winnifred
Harry William

Unmarked grave
Lily May Martha
Ronald Percy

Joseph
Joan Iris

Russell Ernest
Doris Edith

Dale Edward
Richard

Edmund

ELDON(F.WHEDDON)Doris Lilly

WEBB

Sidney Edward

26.05.2009
21.09.2010

23.09.2014

1987

1993

08.07.1986
30.04.1989

1990
15.02.2012

07.09.1989

12.11.1990
29.10.2006

30.12.1988
05.11.1990

16.07.1987
10.04.2009

19.04.1999

12.12.1989

03.08.1984
01.05.2007

19.12.2012
16.12.2016

24.09.1990

17.11.1985

07.12.1985
19.12.2011

18.07.1987

60
86

81

60

76

81
87

61
78

76

77
88

65
70

59
80

87

64

63
80

87
90

52

65

68
95

58

58 Crem.Remains

58 Crem.Remains

62 Crem.Remains

17
4°] Crem.Remains

25
25

45 Crem.Remains

45 Crem Remains
18

5 ) brother and

5 ) sister

10
10

21
DEL

22
49 Crem.Remains
9

33
33

60 Crem.Remains
60 Crem.Remains

4
30

29
29

20



WEBB Brenda Muriel 24.12.2022 90 20

YOUNG Doreen and Raymond  no dates 8

Grave no. 21 of Harry Sparkes A real character. For many years milkman, doing the
round with wife Hazel,was also sheepfarmer in
Reedham.

Made T.V.news during the Queen’s Silver Jubilee
by painting all his sheep in red,white and blue.
Was also world champion in ferret racing.

Grave no. 26 of Victor Pettitt ‘Pettitt’s of Reedham’ wholesalers to the Catering
Industry andPettitt’s Feathercraft, also
The Pettitt’s window in church in memory of
Rodney Pettitt. (son)

Grave no. 39 of James David Hewitt War Grave - World War 1
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