

# AREA B

\* Indicates centenarian or exceptional sadness.

\*\* Indicates unusual feature, e.g. crest, shield, war grave, vaults, unusual epitaph or beautiful stone-masonry.

<u>SURNAME.</u>	<u>CHRISTIAN NAME(S).</u>	<u>DATE OF DEATH.</u>	<u>AGE.</u>	<u>GRAVE NO.</u>	<u>ADD.INFO</u>
ASHBY	William John	15.07.1988	58	12	
ASHBY	Audrey Ethel	15.01.2010	79	12	
BALL	Terence Nigel	29.08.2021	64	68	(Crem. Remains)
BALL	Edith May	18.03.2023	93	68A	“ “
BARKER	Stanley George	07.07.2005	84	54	Crem.Remains
BARKER	Audrey Jean	15.01.2016	92	54	“
BARNES	Sarah	20.01.1934	81	37	
BAXTER	Benjamin Frederick	21.10.1984	61	32	
BAXTER	Peggy	21.06.2014	92	32	
BEDDING	Raymond John	21.08.1987	41	19	
BEDDING	Rosemary Anne	19.04.2020	70	19	
BLOOM	Austin Stanley Robert	4.11.2001	74	50	Crem.Remains
BROOK	Michael James	02.04.2020	79	1a	
BROOM	Edith	19.07.2000	97	?	
CARLTON	Edna May	03.09.1990	73	3	
COFFEN	Ruby Ella	12.07.1944	?	38	
CONNOLLY	Paul	19.12.2016	50	66	Crem.Remains
CRONIN	Jean	16.06.1991	45	1	
CROUCHEN	Henry	02.04.1859	57	40	
CROUCHEN	Susan	28.01.1860	64	40	
CROUCHEN	Ellen	12.03. ?	17	41	
CROUCHEN	Maria	10.08.1852	22	41	

EDWARDS	Elsie	19.01.2002	81	23
EFFORD	Robert	12.06.1988	72	13
EFFORD	Ada Hannah	08.06.1998	81	13
ELDON(f.Wheddon)	Doris Lilly	19.12.2011	95	29
ELGOOD	Elsie May	21.04.1988	75	15
ELVIN	Robert George	?	?	31
EVERETT	William Robert	18.11.2001	77	51 Crem.Remains
EVERETT	Phyllis Alice	24.07.2017	92	51 Crem. Remains
FARROW	Edith	29.10.2006	88	5
FORDER	Albert William	13.04.1990	76	6
FORDER	Elsie Booty	11.07.1990	80	6
FORDER	John William	13.02.1984	74	34
FORDER	Rose Mary	20.04.2010	86	34
?	Unmarked Grave			35
GILL	Moya Margaret	16.11.2004	55	53 Crem.Remains
HALL	Hilder Rose	29.08.2007	80	57 Crem. Remains
HALL	Cyril Neville	26.12.2008	81	57 Crem.Remains
HANTON	Charles Hylton	14.06.1988	86	14
HAWKINS	Albert	13.03.1986	?	28
HEWITT	James David	11.05.1917	18	39 **Killed in action
HIRSCHLE	Gary	29.10.1989	52	44 Crem.Remains
HIRST	Rosina Jessie	11.06.2006	86	55 Crem.Remains
HIRST	Edwin William Albert	09.11.2007	86	55 Crem.Remains
JACKSON	Marjorie (&Arthur)	19.09.2013	93	63 Crem.Remains
KEMBLE	Gladys Ella May	19.01.2014	93	61 Crem.Remains
LAMBERT	Joan Doris	01.12.1990	?	2
LARSEN	Margaret Rose	14.10.2015	81	64 Crem. Remains
LAYTON	Lydia	?		42

LAYTON	William	10.08.1821	60	43
LEAK	Kenneth William	11.12.2001	60	52 Crem.Remains
LOCKE	Ethel Maud	20.12.1987	81	16
LOCKE	John Charles	21.03.1994	80	16
LUCAS	Mary Joy	07.03.1991	60	46 Crem.Remains
MACE	Ian A.	05.08.1988	52	11 **
MACE	Elsie	04.12.2021	85	11 Crem.Remains
MARSHALL	Beryl Maureen	20.07.2002	81	47 Crem.Remains
MARSHALL	Ivan John	22.02.2008	69	56 Crem.Remains
MUTTON	Thomas James	30.03.1990	79	7
MUTTON	Florence Levina	11.08.1997	88	7
MUTTON	May Ellen	05.10.2016	100	65 Crem. Remains
MUTTON	Olive Barbara (Sales)	03.05.2022	93	25 Crem.Remains
PETTITT	Victor	21.05.1986	79	26 **
PETTITT	Ruth Eileen	29.12.2002	93	26
PHILIPS	Gordon			
PHILIPS	Barbara Mary	11.09.2011	90	59 Crem.Remains
POWLEY	Walter George	05.10.1986	56	23
(EDWARDS)	Elsie	19.01.2002	81	23
PURDY	Dennis	21.09.2018	90	67 Crem.Remains
RADLEY	George	1986	85	27
RADLEY	Freda	1986	85	27
RALPH	Edith	12.11.1983	56	36
RALPH	James Oliver (Jim)	14.01.2013	86	36
RAYNS	Joseph	31.07.1986	73	24
RAYNS	Constance Mary	03.01.2010	92	24
REYNOLDS	George Ernest	03.10.2002	88	48 Crem.Remains
REYNOLDS	Norah Beatrice	22.04.2010	92	48 Crem.Remains
REYNOLDS	Nicholas George	31.08.2010	66	48 Crem.Remains

RICHARDSON	Paul	26.05.2009	60	58 Crem.Remains
RICHARDSON	Audrey	21.09.2010	86	58 Crem.Remains
ROBSON	John	23.09.2014	81	62 Crem.Remains
ROLFE	Ron C.	1987	60	17
ROME	Elisabeth McElland	1993	76	47 Crem.Remains
SALES	Ivy Clara	08.07.1986	81	25
SALES	Arthur Edward	30.04.1989	87	25
SCOFIELD	Winifred May	1990	61	45 Crem.Remains
SCOF(F)IELD	Barry Maidment	15.02.2012	78	45 Crem Remains
SLAPP	Ivy D.M.	07.09.1989	76	18
SKOULDING	Russell R.F.	12.11.1990	77	5 ) brother and
FARROW	Edith	29.10.2006	88	5 ) sister
SNELLING	Sidney Charles	30.12.1988	65	10
SNELLING	May Ivy	05.11.1990	70	10
SPARKES	Hazel Winnifred	16.07.1987	59	21
SPARKES	Harry William	10.04.2009	80	21**
?	Unmarked grave			22
SPARKES	Lily May Martha	19.04.1999	87	49 Crem.Remains
TAYLOR	Ronald Percy	12.12.1989	64	9
TERRY	Joseph	03.08.1984	63	33
TERRY	Joan Iris	01.05.2007	80	33
TIBBENHAM	Russell Ernest	19.12.2012	87	60 Crem.Remains
TIBBENHAM	Doris Edith	16.12.2016	90	60 Crem.Remains
TUFTS	Dale Edward	24.09.1990	52	4
WATLING	Richard	17.11.1985	65	30
WHEDDON	Edmund	07.12.1985	68	29
ELDON(F.WHEDDON)	Doris Lilly	19.12.2011	95	29
WEBB	Sidney Edward	18.07.1987	58	20

WEBB	Brenda Muriel	24.12.2022	90	20
YOUNG	Doreen and Raymond	no dates		8

Grave no. 21 of Harry Sparkes

A real character. For many years milkman, doing the round with wife Hazel, was also sheepfarmer in Reedham.

Made T.V. news during the Queen's Silver Jubilee by painting all his sheep in red, white and blue.

Was also world champion in ferret racing.

Grave no. 26 of Victor Pettitt

*'Pettitt's of Reedham' wholesalers to the Catering Industry and Pettitt's Feathercraft, also The Pettitt's window in church in memory of Rodney Pettitt. (son)*

Grave no. 39 of James David Hewitt

*War Grave - World War 1*